



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-000095 – Type 1 Diabetes

1. How many patients in your area have been diagnosed with type 1 diabetes?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

It is advised you refer your query to [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#) and to [NHS England](#) who may be able to provide a response.

2. How many patients in your area with type 1 diabetes are currently using insulin pump therapy?

Please see the response to question 1.

3. How many new individual insulin pumps have you commissioned in:
 - a) 2012/13
 - b) 2013/14
 - c) 2014/15
 - d) 2015/16

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence on 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held.

In respect to the information requested from 1 April 2013 onwards, the CCG do not hold this information.

It is advised you refer your query to [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#) who may be able to provide a response.

4. What number of the population do you cover?

As of 1 April 2016 the CCG had a registered population of 172,544.

5. **What percentage of your diabetes population were a) offered and b) received an insulin pump in i) 2012/13, ii) 2013/14, iii)2014/15 and iv) 2015/16?**

Please see the response to question 3.

6. **Do you give all eligible patients the choice of insulin pump therapy in line with NICE guidance on insulin pumps (TA151)?**

Please see the response to question 1.

7. **What guidance, information and structured education do you provide on insulin pumps for a) providers and b) patients?**

The CCG do not give specific guidance but require the provider to follow NICE guidance as part of the [standard national contract](#). For information on the guidance provided to patients, please refer your query to [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#) and to [NHS England](#).